ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc Docket No. 99- 9007

Appointment of a District Judge to Preside in a State Bar Disciplinary Action

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable Lamar McCorkle, Judge of the 133rd District Court of Harris County, Texas, to preside in the Disciplinary Action styled:

The Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Leonard Leighton

filed as No. 98-CI-14426 in the 57th District Court of Bexar County, Texas.

The Clerk of the Supreme Court shall promptly forward to the District Clerk of Bexar County, Texas, a copy of this Order for filing pursuant to Rule 3.03, Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

Ŗ

with the Seal thereof affixed at the City of Austin, this 11th day of January, 1999.

en ?

<u>JOHN</u> ADAMS, CLERK SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS This assignment, made by Misc. Docket No. 99-9007, is also an assignment by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court pursuant to Texas Government Code §74.057.

,

۰.

Signed this $1 \gtrsim$ day of January, 1999.

 \smile

Thomas R. Phillips Chief Justice



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

JAN 1 5 1999

CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T WILLIAM L. WILLIS

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE ASS'T JIM HUTCHESON

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T NADINE SCHNEIDER

The Honorable Reagan Greer District Clerk of Bexar County 100 Dolorosa Street San Antonio, Texas 78205-1205

Dear Mr. Greer:

Pursuant to Rule 3.03 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, I am sending for filing a copy of the Supreme Court's order appointing the Honorable Lamar McCorkle, Judge of the 133rd District Court, Houston, Texas, to preside in 98-CI-14426, *The Commission for Lawyer Discipline* v. Leonard Leighton, in the 57th District Court of Bexar County.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk

cc: Hon. Lamar McCorkle Ms. Seana Willing Mr. Leonard Leighton Mr. Peter Koelling

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES NATHAN L. HECHT CRAIG T. ENOCH PRISCILLA R. OWEN JAMES A. BAKER GREG ABBOTT DEBORAH G. HANKINSON HARRIET O'NEILL ALBERTO R. GONZALES



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

JAN 1 5 1999

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES NATHAN L. HECHT CRAIG T. ENOCH PRISCILLA R. OWEN JAMES A. BAKER GREG ABBOTT DEBORAH G. HANKINSON HARRIET O'NEILL ALBERTO R. GONZALES

> Honorable Lamar McCorkle Judge, 133rd District Court 301 Fannin Street, Room 521 Houston, Texas 77002

Dear Judge McCorkle:

We enclose for your information a copy of the order of assignment, a copy of the Disciplinary Action, a copy of the notification letter to Mr. Leighton and Ms. Willing, and a copy of the letter to the District Clerk of Bexar County.

It is recommended that, six to eight weeks after receipt of this letter, you or your coordinator contact the Bexar County Administrative Office (210-335-2300) to find out the district court to which this disciplinary case has been assigned, names and addresses of counsel, etc. We then recommend that, either before or immediately after you set the case for trial, you contact the Presiding Judge of the Administrative Judicial Region into which you have been assigned (210-769-3519) to reserve a courtroom, obtain a court reporter, obtain claims forms for your expenses incident to presiding over this disciplinary case.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T WILLIAM L. WILLIS

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE ASS T JIM HUTCHESON

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T NADINE SCHNEIDER



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

JAN 1 5 1999

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES NATHAN L. HECHT CRAIG T. ENOCH PRISCILLA R. OWEN JAMES A. BAKER GREG ABBOTT DEBORAH G. HANKINSON HARRIET O'NEILL ALBERTO R. GONZALES CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T WILLIAM L. WILLIS

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE ASS'T JIM HUTCHESON

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T NADINE SCHNEIDER

Ms. Seana Willing Assistant General Counsel, State Bar of Texas 425 Soledad, Suite 300 San Antonio, Texas 78205

Mr. Leonard Leighton c/o Ray Taylor 4718 Camino Dorado San Antonio, Texas 78233

Dear Ms. Willing and Mr. Leighton:

Pursuant to Rule 3.02 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, I hereby notify you that the Supreme Court of Texas has appointed the Honorable Lamar McCorkle, Judge of the 133rd District Court, Houston, Texas to preside in

Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Leonard Leighton

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk